

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

02-08-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3d States Patent and Trademark Office

T 102934951		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional party addresses as sitizanship attached?	
Dimex LLC 28305 State Route 7 Marietta, OH 45750 Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Name: Argosy Investment Partners II, L.P. Internal Address:	
Corporation-State  X Other Limited Liability Company	Street Address: 950 West Valley Rd., #2900  City: Wayne	
Citizenship (see guidelines) DE (USA)	State: PA Country: USA Zip: 19087	
Execution Date(s) 12/16/2004  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship DE (USA)  Corporation Citizenship	
∴ Assignment       Merger         ∑ Security Agreement       Change of Name	Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes  No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,822,774	
C. Identification or Description of Trademork(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paula T. Bradley, Paralegal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: McCausland, Keen &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: Radnor Court, Suite 160 259 N. Radnor-Chester Road	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Radnor	8. Payment Information:	
State: PA Zip: 19087  Phone Number: (610) 341–1052	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (610) 341–1099	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: pbradley@mkbattorneys.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:   Jack   Signature	01/04/2005 Date	
Paula T. Bradley	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/07/2005 EC00PER 00000081 1822774 01 FC:8521 44

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0186

THIS INSTRUMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS EVIDENCED HEREBY ARE SUBORDINATE IN THE MANNER AND TO THE EXTENT SET FORTH IN THAT CERTAIN SUBORDINATION AND INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT (AS THE SAME MAY BE AMENDED, RESTATED OR OTHERWISE MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, THE "SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT") DATED AS OF DECEMBER /6, 2004 AMONG ARGOSY INVESTMENT PARTNERS II, L.P., LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, DIMEX LLC AND ADVANCED SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC.

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Dimex LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 28305 State Route 7, Marietta, Ohio 45750 ("Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to Argosy Investment Partners II, L.P. ("Purchaser") pursuant to (i) a certain Securities Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among Purchaser, Grantor and Advanced Source Technologies LLC and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, made by Grantor in favor of Purchaser (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Purchaser a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby assign unto Purchaser and grant to Purchaser a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Liabilities as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Purchaser with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York

December <u>/6</u>, 2004

WITNESS:

DIMEX LLC

Name: DONALO 4 HAWKS (1)

Its: VICEPRESIDENT

WITNESS:	ARG	OSY INVESTMENT PARTNERS II, L.P.	
	Ву:		
	By:	its general partner Argosy Associates II, Inc.,	
	Dy.	its general partner	
		•	
	By:_		
	Its:	e:	
	103.		
STATE OF NEW YORK )			
: ss.:			
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )			
11th.			711
On the \_\_\_\_ day of December, 2	004, befo	re me personally came Donald L. Hawks	M
	•	worn, did depose and say he/she is the ted liability company described in and which	
V		ne signed his/her name thereto by order of said	
limited liability company.			
	Nota	ry Public	
		Notary Public, State of New York	
		No. 02KI6112000	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVA	,	Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 28, 2008	
COLINITY OF		s.:	
COUNTY OF	)		
Before me, the undersigned, on	this	day of December, 2004, personally appeared	
		and who being by me duly sworn, deposes and	
says that s/he is the	of	Argosy Associates II, Inc., the general partner	
of Argosy Associates II, L.P., the genera	ıl partner	of Argosy Investment Partners II, L.P., and that	
s/he was authorized to sign her/his name	thereto.		
	Nota	ry Public	
	110141		

WITNESS:	ARGOSY INVESTMENT PARTNERS II, L.P.	
And the state of t	By: Argosy Associates II, L.P., its general partner  By: Argosy Associates II, Inc., its general partner  By: Kirk B. Grais Journal  Its: V.P.	
STATE OF NEW YORK ) : ss.:  COUNTY OF NEW YORK )  On the day of December, 2004, before me personally came to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say he/she is the of Dimex LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of said limited liability company.		
Notary Public		
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )  : ss.:  COUNTY OF Decimal )  Before me, the undersigned, on this 16th day of December, 2004, personally appeared lank B. 600000, to me known personally, and who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that s/he is the 1/10 Amesical of Argosy Associates II, Inc., the general partner of Argosy Associates II, L.P., the general partner of Argosy Investment Partners II, L.P., and that s/he was authorized to sign her/his name thereto.  Multiplication of Argosy Investment Partners II, L.P., and that s/he was authorized to sign her/his name thereto.		
	Parla L. Tanta a, John J. John J. Parla L. Tanta a, John J. John J. Parla J. Tanta a, John J. John J. Parla J. Barren J. Washington, D. Januari J. J. Parla J. J. Parla J. J. Parla J.	

 $H: \verb|\corp| argosyinvestpart| Dimex| docs| Trdmk| Assgnmt of Sec. 121504. DOC| \\$ 

## **SCHEDULE A**

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated December 16, 2004, by and between Dimex LLC and Argosy Investment Partners II, L.P.

REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO. 1,822,774

**REGISTRATION DATE** 

**MARK** 

 ${\tt C.ND couments \ and \ Settings \ Next inj Local \ Settings \ Temporary \ Internet \ Files \ VOLK14 \ (Argosy) \ TM. \ Assign \ of \ Security \ Interest. DOC \ 1131304v1$ 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0190** 

## **SCHEDULE A**

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated December 16, 2004, by and between Dimex LLC and Argosy Investment Partners II, L.P.

REGISTRATION NO. OR <u>APPLICATION NO.</u> 1,822,774

REGISTRATION DATE

<u>MARK</u>

2/22/94 EDGEP

C:\Documents and Settings\matskirq\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK14\((Argosy)\) TM Assign of Security Interest. DOC 1131304v1

**RECORDED: 01/18/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0191